ALL TIME FALCON TRACK & FIELD RECORDS

100 METERS 10.80 VINCE LEBER 1970
200 METERS 21.80 VINCE LEBER 1970
400 METERS 49.55 COREY STOCK 1992
800 METERS 1:57.00 PHIL HASENKAMP 1993
1600 METERS 4:17.80 CHRIS STOKES 1979
3200 METERS 9:35.2 PHIL HASENKAMP 1993
110 METER HIGH HURDLES 14.64 TONY LEICK 1998
400 METER LOW HURDLES 53.01 TONY LEICK 1998
SHOT PUT 53’3 %7 BRIAN RATIGAN 1989
DISCUS 168’1 BRIAN MEIDLINGER 1999
LONG JUMP 22°10 % VINCE LEBER 1970
HIGH JUMP 6’8 V4 KEN FOX 1987
TRIPLE JUMP 42°10” MIKE KENNY 1980
POLE VAULT 12°6” RICK HOLMES 1982
400 METER RELAY 43.69 RICK ROMANO 2010

REECE HANSEN
JAKE GENTILE
ANDREW BROWN

800 METER RELAY 1:30.60 DARWIN KRUSE 1969
TOM TURNER
JIM WALSH
VINCE LEBER

1600 METER RELAY 3:24.09 ERIC JOHNSON 2014
GUS DOLL
GLEN BERTLESEN
TUCKER CULJAT

800 METER MEDLEY RELAY 1:34.08 DILLON WHITE 2018
SAM RALLIS
BLAKE RALLIS
TYLER BLAHA

1600 METER MEDLEY RELAY 3:33.59 ERIC JOHNSON 2014
GLEN BERTLESEN
GUS DOLL
TUCKER CULJAT

3200 METER RELAY 8:00.60 BOB WEIDMAN 1975
JIM HAAS
STEVE EPPERSON
TOM FRIEL

SHUTTLE HURDLE RELAY 59.78 CHRIS HERRINGTON 2007
TONY KNOTEK
MATT O’MALLEY
MARC BAUMERT




ALL-TIME TOP TEN HONOR ROLL

100 METER DASH

VINCE LEBER

ERIC JOHNSON
ANDREW BROWN
VINCE LEBER

MIKE STUNTZ
BRIAN BRABEC
TRENT HOLMBERG
ERIC JOHNSON
JEREMY SCHIEFFER
BROCK GENTILE

VINCE LEBER
VINCE LEBER
JOHN O’MALLEY
RYAN WETTENGEL
ERIC JOHNSON
COREY STOCK
LUKE BLAHA

JOHN GARD

TRENT HOLMBERG

1. 10.80
2. 10.97
3. 11.00
4. 11.00
t5. 11.07
t5. 11.07
t5. 11.07
6. 11.09
7. 11.12
8. 11.14
200 METER DASH
1. 21.80
2. 21.90
3. 22.60
4, 22.64
t4. 22.64
5. 22.66
6. 22.67
t7. 22.70
t7. 22.70
10. 22.74

GLEN BERTELSEN

400 METER DASH

RBoo~Nour~wNOE

49.55
50.05
50.12
50.13
50.20
50.28
50.30
50.35
50.40
50.66

COREY STOCK
GLEN BERTELSEN
JOHN GARD
BRANDON FISCHER
JEFF HOWE

TYLER BLAHA
TONY LEICK
BRANDON FISCHER
COREY STOCK
SAM RALLIS

800 METER DASH

1:57.00
1:57.21
1:57.59
1:57.90
1:58.70
1:59.20
1:59.67
1:59.95
2:00.00
2:00.00
2:00.00

PHIL HASENKAMP
BRANDON FISCHER
PHIL HASENKAMP
LARRY WEIDMAN
COREY STOCK
TONY KNOTEK
RYAN HUGHES
PHIL HASENKAMP
TOM FRIEL

JIM HAAS

JIM HAAS

1970
2014

2010
1969
2001
1990
1988
2013
2007
2004

1970 STATE CHAMPION

1969

2006

2013
2014
1993

2019
1984

1988
2016

1992
2016
1984
2005
1968
2018 STATE CHAMPION

1999
2004
1993
2019

1993
2005
1992
1971
1993
2008
2020
1991
1974
1975
1976

STATE CHAMPION
STATE CHAMPION

(No Season due to COVID, Ran at summer meet)

ALL-TIME TOP TEN HONOR ROLL




1600 METER RUN

1. 41780 CHRIS STOKES 1979

2. 4:23.64 PHIL HASENKAMP 1993 STATE & DRAKE CHAMPION
3. 4:23.70  PHIL HASENKAMP 1992 STATE CHAMPION
4. 4:2410 LARRY WEIDMAN 1971

5. 42690 CHRIS STOKES 1978

6. 4:27.63 PHIL HASENKAMP 1991 STATE CHAMPION
7. 4:29.59  JOE KUEHL 1996

8. 4:30.20 TOM FISCHER 1980

9. 4:31.13 JOSH SINDELAR 2013

10. 4:32.25  KEVIN GUINAN 2010

3200 METER RUN

1. 9:3529  PHIL HASENKAMP 1993

2. 9:37.10 CHRIS STOKES 1979

3. 9:37.85  JOE KUEHL 1997 STATE CHAMPION
4. 9:40.30  PHIL HASENKAMP 1992

5. 9:4480  JOSH SINDELAR 2013

6. 9:52.02  JOSH SINDELAR 2012

7. 10:00.90 CHRIS STOKES 1978

8. 10;02.35 COLIN LILLIE 2021

9. 10:03.80 PHIL HASENKAMP 1991

10. 10:03.90 BOB WEIDMAN 1976

110 METER HIGH HURDLES

1. 14.64 TONY LEICK 1998 STATE CHAMPION
2. 14.72 MATT O’CONNOR 2003

3. 14.80 TONY LEICK 1999

t3. 14.80 ETHAN BERNARD 2019

5 1482 ETHAN BERNARD 2018

6 1489 MATT O’CONNOR 2002

7. 1490 ED EGE 1968

8. 1494 MATT O’CONNOR 2001

9 15:06 ETHAN BENARD 2018

9. 15.49 BRYANT FICEK 1992

10. 1550 MIKE MURPHY 1979

400 METER LOW HURDLES

1 53.01 TONY LEICK 1998 STATE CHAMPION
2 53.08 TONY LEICK 1999 STATE CHAMPION
3 53.81 TUCKER CULJAT 2014
4. 54.23 TUCKER CULJAT 2013
S. 54.30 TONY LEICK 1997
6 54.90 TONY KNOTEK 2008
7 55.04 COREY STOCK 1992
8 56.22 COREY STOCK 1991
9. 56.39 MATT O’CONNOR 2003
10. 56.90 GABE MEIS 2011



ALL-TIME TOP TEN HONOR ROLL

SHOT PUT
1. 53’3 7 BRIAN RATIGAN 1989
2. 52°2% JACKSON SCOTT-BROWN 2015
3. 52° BRIAN MEDILINGER 1999
T3. 52 MATT FAGAN 2018
5. 51°8” MATT FAGAN 2017
6. 51°6 %4~ JAY STIDHAM 1980
7. 50°6” JEFF HAMMEN 1980
8. 49°3” JEFF HAMMEN 1979
9. 48°11 %~ ANDY TURNER 1992
10. 48°8” DAN BURKEY 1977
ISCUS
1 168°01” BRIAN MEIDLINGER 1999
2 162°8” BRIAN RATIGAN 1989
3 160°01 JACKSON SCOTT-BROWN 2015
4, 159’10 BRIAN MEIDLINGER 1998
5. 159 77 JOHN COOL 2003 STATE CHAMPION
6 157°0” MARCO NAUGHTON 2012
7 154° 5» JOHN COOL 2002
8 151°4 MARCO NAUGHTON 2011
9. 148°4” DOUG KELSEY 2012
10. 146°6” LARRY RATIGAN 1987
LONG JUMP
1 22°10 %7 VINCE LEBER 1970 DRAKE CHAMPION
2 22°5” VINCE LEBER 1969
3 22727 MIKE KENNEY 1979
4 21’6 % MIKE KENNEY 1980
5 21’5 Va JAKE GENTILE 2010
6. 21’3 %7 SCOTT GREEN 1985
7 2172 %7 VINCE LEBER 1968
8 20’ 10 %7 JERRY MATHIASEN 1972
9. 20° 8 SCOTT GREEN 1984
10. 20° 734 SCOTT GREEN 1983
HIGH JUMP
1. 6’8 4~ KEN FOX 1987
2. 6°6” KEN FOX 1986 STATE CHAMPION
3. 64 %> KEN FOX 1985
4. 6°4” CHUCK HAAS 1983
5. 6’3” MATT O’CONNOR 2003
6. 6’2 4 MATT O’CONNOR 2001
t7. 62 MICKEY RUSSELL 2011
t7. 627 MARC BAUMERT 2007
t7. 6’2 MATT O’CONNOR 2002
t7. 62 KEN FOX 1984

t7. 627 BOB MATHIASEN 1971



TRIPLE JUMP

Boo~NoarwOE

0.

42° 107
40° 37
39’107
39° 8 12”
39°0”
39°0”
3862
38 4”
3T
375

POLE VAULT

1.

t2.
t2.
t4.
t4.
6.

t7.
t7.
t7.
10.

12°6”
12°0”
12°0”
11°6”
11°6”
11°3”
11°0”
11°0”
11°0”
10°9”

400 METER RELAY

10.

43.69 2010

43.76 2009

43.87 1984

43.97 2013

443 1968

44.34 1989

4436 1982

44.37 1983

44.6 1988

4476 2007

ALL-TIME TOP TEN HONOR ROLL

MIKE KENNY 1980
VINCE REW 1986
MIKE KENNY 1979
MIKE KENNY 1978
VINCE REW 1985
JERRY MATHIASEN 1972
DOUG REW 1988
JIM HAAS 1975
DOUG REW 1986
MATT WALSH 1973
RICK HOLMES 1982

CHRIS BURGIN 1978
CHRIS BURGIN 1979
VINCE LEBER 1967

RICK HOLMES 1981

MIKE ECKRICH 1978
RANDY KINKEL 1975
CHRIS BURGIN 1977
CHRIS BURGIN 1980
RICK HOLMES 1980

RICK ROMANO, REECE HANSEN, JAKE GENTILE, ANDREW BROWN

RICK ROMANO, MATT BUTCHER, JAKE GENTILE, RYAN ZAJIC

SCOTT GREEN, REX ROMANO, PAT JOHNSON, JOHN GARD *STATE CHAMPS
JIMMY HAWK, ERIC JOHNSON, RYAN WETTENGEL, COLE HERR

NICK LEBER, DARWIN KRUSE, JIM WALSH, VINCE LEBER

TODD KLEIN, CHRIS GARD, BRYAN BRABEC, TRENT HOLMBERG

FRED ROMANO, DAVE CARLSON, JOHN GARD, KEITH BLUM *STATE CHAMPS
FRED ROMANO, JOHN GARD, PAT JOHNSON, DAVE CARLSON*STATE CHAMPS
DOUG REW, TODD KLEIN, BRYAN BRABEC, TRENT HOLMBERG

MATT ARMBRUSTER, ZAC BUTCHER, NOLAN BATTEN, JEREMY SCHIEFFER



ALL-TIME TOP TEN HONOR ROLL

800 METER RELAY

1 1:30.6 1969 DARWIN KRUSE, TOM TURNER, JIM WALSH, VINCE LEBER
2. 1:30.9 1970 TOM MINEAR, TOM TURNER, JOHN PENDER, VINCE LEBER
3. 1:30.94 2018 BLAKE RALLIS, SAM RALLIS, TYLER BLAHA, ANDREW HANAFAN

4. 1:31.26 2018 ETHAN BERNARD SAM RALLIS KYLE BARNES BLAKE RALLIS *STATE
CHAMPS

5. 1:31.4 1982 FRED ROMANO, DAVE CARLSON, JOHN GARD, KEITH BLUM *STATE CHAMPS

6. 1:31.47 2019 AIDEN ANTISDEL, JACK GEIER, LUKE BLAHA, SAM RALLIS *STATE CHAMPS
7. 1:31.53 2013 ERIC JOHNSON, JAKE BENDGEN, COLE HERR, RYAN WETTENGEL

8. 1:31.8 1986 MIKE MASKER, CHRIS FISCHER, VINCE REW, REX ROMANO

9. 1:32.33 2014 TUCKER CULJAT, JAKE BENDGEN, GLEN BERTLESEN, ERIC JOHNSON

10. 1:32.3 2007 MATT ARMBRUSTER, ZAC BUTCHER, TONY KNOTEK, JEREMY SCHIEFFER

1600 METER RELAY

1. 3:24.09 2014 ERIC JOHNSON, GUS DOLL, GLEN BERTLESEN, TUCKER CULJAT

2. 3:24.81 2018 TYLER BLAHA, KYLE BARNES, LUKE GRONSTAN, BLAKE RALLIS *STATE
CHAMPS

3. 3:25.32 1983 FRED ROMANO, DAVE CARLSON, PAT JOHNSON, JOHN GARD

4. 3:25.74 1984 PAT JOHNSON, REX ROMANO, SCOTT GREEN, JOHN GARD *STATE CHAMPS
5. 3:25.79 2019 ETHAN BERNARD, LUKE BLAHA, RYAN HUGHES, SAM RALLIS

6. 3:26.1 1982 KEITH BLUM, PAT JOHNSON, DAVE CARLSON, JOHN GARD

7. 3:26.26 2013 ERIC JOHNSON, ISAAC FINN, RYAN WETTENGEL, TUCKER CULJAT

8. 3:26.68 2017 TYLER BLAHA, ELIFINN, KYLE BARNES, ANDREW HANAFAN

9. 3:26.96 2018 ANDREW HANAFAN, SAM RALLIS, TYLER BLAHA, BLAKE RALLIS

10. 3:27.35 2016 LUKE GRONSTAL, ELI FINN, ANDREW HANAFAN, GLEN BERTELSEN



ALL-TIME TOP TEN HONOR ROLL

1600 METER MEDLEY RELAY

1. 3:33.59
2. 3:33.8
3. 3:35.22
CHAMPS

4, 3:36.0
5. 3:36.13
FISCHER

6. 3:36.5
7. 3:36.8
8. 3:37.0
9. 3:37.1
CHAMPS

10. 3:37.4

2014

ERIC JOHNSON, GLEN BERTLESEN, GUS DOLL, TUCKER CULJAT

1971 RICK TURONE, WILLIE MCDONALD, TOM MINEAR, LARRY WEIDMAN

1993
1968

2004

1970

1980

2018

1969

1978

3200 METER RELAY

1. 8:00.6

CHAMPS

2. 8:00.8

CHAMPS

3. 8:05.0

4. 8:05.2

S. 8:05.8

6. 8:09.28
7. 8:11.14
t8. 8:11.2

t8. 8:11.2

9. 8:11.34

FISCHER

1975

1993

1977

1979

1974

2014

1985

1970

1976

2003

MATT SMITH, SCOTT SMITH, COREY STOCK, PHIL HASENKAMP *STATE

DARWIN KRUSE, VINCE LEBER, JEFF HOWE, KEN MEHSLING

BROCK GENTILE, JOEL GENTILE, AUSTIN SULLIVAN, BRANDON

VINCE LEBER, TOM MINEAR, LARRY WEIDMAN, TOM TURNER
MIKE KENNY, MARTY REW, DANA KRUSE, TOM FISCHER
SAM RALLIS, KYLE BARNES, BLAKE RALLIS, LUKE GRONSTAL

DARWIN KRUSE, JIM WALSH, TOM TURNER, KEN MEHSLING *STATE

FRED SILLIK, DANA KRUSE, JIM DUGGAN, MIKE GORMAN

BOB WEIDMAN, JIM HAAS, STEVE EPPERSON, TOM FRIEL *STATE

COREY STOCK, JOHN HROMADKA, SHAWN JONES, PHIL HASENKAMP *STATE

CHRIS STOKES, SCOTT WALLACE, MIKE GORMAN, BILL POWERS
CHRIS STOKES, ROBERT WISE, TOM FISCHER, MIKE GORMAN

BOB WEIDMAN, JOHN BURKEY, STEVE EPPERSON, TOM FRIEL

GUS DOLL, RYAN HANSEN, TUCKER CULJAT, MASON BEEZLEY

TOM MARTIN, DOM CATANIA, KEN MASKER, MIKE FISCHER

DENNIS O’TOOLE, KEVIN RAMSEY, GENE FENNELL, LARRY WEIDMAN
MIKE GORMAN, BILL POWERS, CHRIS STOKES, JIM HAAS

NATHAN FISCHER, TRISTAN O’TOOLE, BRIAN RESPELIERS, BRANDON



ALL-TIME TOP TEN HONOR ROLL

SHUTTLE HURDLE RELAY

1. 59.78 2007 CHRIS HERRINGTON, TONY KNOTEK, MATT O'MALLEY, MARC BAUMERT
2. 1:00.05 2018 JAKE CARLEY, GARRET REISZ, ETHAN BERNARD, TYLER BLAHA

3. 1:00.63 2008 MARC BAUMERT, MICKEY RUSSELL, MATT O’MALLEY, TONY KNOTEK

4. 1:01.15 2017 GARRETT REISZ, JAKE CARLEY, ETHAN BERNARD, TYLER BLAHA

5. 1:02.41 2013 JOSH HECKER, MASON BEEZLEY, TYLER LARCHIK, TUCKER CULJAT

6. 1:03.73 2011 JD CULJAT, MASON BEEZLY, TREVOR CRAFT, GABE MEIS

7. 1:0450 2014 JEREMY SINDELAR, TYLER LARCHIK, MASON BEEZLEY, JOSH HECKER

8. 1:06.66 2012 MASON BEEZLY, TYLER LARCHIK, JOSH HECKER, JD CULJAT

9. 1:07.89 2016 DILLON WHITE, KEVIN ARMBRUSTER, ETHAN BERNARD, TYLER BLAHA

10. 1:08.22 2009 JD CULJAT, REECE HANSEN, BEN HECKER, GABE MEIS

800 METER MEDLEY RELAY

1. 1:34.08 2018 DILLON WHITE, SAM RALLIS, BLAKE RALLIS, TYLER BLAHA

2. 1:35.57 2019 DILLON WHITE, ETHAN BERNARD, LUKE BLAHA, SAM RALLIS

3. 1:36.01 2017 ANDREW HANAFAN, ELI FINN, BLAKE RALLIS, TYLER BLAHA

4. 1:36.02 2018 DILLON WHITE, SAM RALLIS, BLAKE RALLIS, ANDREW HANAFAN

5. 1:36.41 2021 GREG FAGAN, BRENDAN MONAHAN, DJ WEILAGE, SAM RALLIS

UPDATED JANUARY 2022



